MediaTek Inc.

Date: 2024-06-20

FCC ID: MSQ-MT7925B22M

Attn: Director of Certification

Declaration letter

By this letter, MediaTek Inc. hereby declare that <u>Dynamic Power Control and SAR/PD Algorithm</u> is implemented in the MediaTek Inc. modules as described in MediaTek Inc.'s <u>Dynamic Power Control and SAR/PD Algorithm</u> Operational Report <u>USSC244178001/USSC244178002</u> provided for KDB Enquiry.

SAR Level input for <u>Dynamic Power Control and SAR/PD Algorithm</u> is specific to each host and assessed in relevant Host SAR report.

Sincerely yours,

Stella Chang/ Business Marketing Manager

MediaTek Inc.

Sulla Chiny

Tel.: + 886-3-5600868

E-mail: Stella.Chang@mediatek.com